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IPE Curriculum Requirement: “As of the Fall 2015 semester, 
all COPH students are required to complete the UAMS Triple 
Aim Interprofessional Education (IPE) Program prior to 
graduation. According to the World Health Organization (WHO) 
“Interprofessional Education occurs when two or more 
professions learn with, from and about each other to improve 
collaboration and the quality of care.” 

 
The IPE Program is noncredit hour earning and consists of several 
workshops and other activities. All aspects of the IPE Program 
must be completed prior to degree program completion as a 
condition of graduation. 

 
For more information on IPE, please consult the Office of Student Affairs, the Associate Dean for Professional Programs or visit 
our website: https://secure.uams.edu/cophstudent/student-handbook.aspx#ipe. 

 
Full-Time Sequence 

YEAR 1 (FALL) – 12 Credit Hours Grade Year Semester 
BIOS 5013 Biostatistics I    
HPMT 5103 The Health Care System    
HPMT 5114 Management of Healthcare Organizations    
HPMT 5134 Introduction to Health Systems Financial Management    
YEAR 1 (SPRING) – 12 Credit Hours Grade Year Semester 
HPMT 5124 Health Systems Strategic Planning    
HPMT 5344 Healthcare Operations Management: Performance and Quality Improvement    
HPMT 5333 Applications in Health Systems Financial Management    
HPMT 5104 Introduction to Health Economics    
YEAR 1 (SUMMER) – 3 Credit Hours Grade Year Semester 
HPMT 5285 Health Administration Residency    
YEAR 2 (FALL) – 12 Credit Hours Grade Year Semester 
HPMT 5343 Healthcare Operations Management: Quality and Decision Analytics    
HPMT 5223 Seminar in Human Resource Management    
HPMT 5212 Health Information Systems for Administrators    
HPMT 5583 Advanced Applications in Healthcare Management    
YEAR 2 (SPRING) – 12 Credit Hours Grade Year Semester 
HPMT 5201 Health Law    
HPMT 5340 Management Capstone    
EPID 5112 Epidemiology I    
HPMT 5132 Introduction to Health Policy and Politics    

 
MINIMUM TOTAL HOURS = 51 

EXPOSURE (NOVICE) Completion Date 
Exposure Workshop  
Transition (Exposure to Immersion)  
IMMERSION (INTERMEDIATE)  
Triple Aim Project  
Simulation Activity  
COMPETENCE (ADVANCED)  
Competency Workshop  
Required Practice Activity  
Student Educator Activity  
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Part-Time Sequence 
YEAR 1 (FALL) – 6 Credit Hours Grade Year Semester 
BIOS 5013 Biostatistics I    
HPMT 5103 The Health Care System    
YEAR 1 (SPRING) – 6 Credit Hours Grade Year Semester 
HPMT 5104 Health Economics    
EPID 5112 Epidemiology I    
YEAR 2 (FALL) – 6 Credit Hours Grade Year Semester 
HPMT 5114 Management of Healthcare Organizations    
HPMT 5134 Introduction to Health Systems Financial Management    
YEAR 2 (SPRING) – 6 Credit Hours Grade Year Semester 
HPMT 5124 Health Systems Strategic Planning    
HPMT 5333 Applications in Health Systems Financial Management    
YEAR 2 (SUMMER) – 3 Credit Hours    
HPMT 5286 Management Project    
YEAR 3 (FALL) – 6 Credit Hours Grade Year Semester 
HPMT 5223 Seminar in Human Resource Management    
HPMT 5212 Health Information Systems for Administrators    
YEAR 3 (SPRING) – 6 Credit Hours Grade Year Semester 
HPMT 5344 Healthcare Operations Management: Performance and Quality Improvement    
HPMT 5132 Introduction to Health Policy and Politics    
YEAR 4 (FALL) – 6 Credit Hours Grade Year Semester 
HPMT 5343 Healthcare Operations Management: Quality and Decision Analytics    
HPMT 5583 Advanced Applications in Healthcare Management    
YEAR 4 (SPRING) – 6 Credit Hours Grade Year Semester 
HPMT 5201 Health Law    
HPMT 5340 Management Capstone    

 

MINIMUM TOTAL HOURS = 51 
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